
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3742
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2000
MEDICAL COLLEGES IN PONDICHERRY
C. KRISHNAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of medical colleges approved by the Medical Council of India in Pondicherry alongwith the time of their establishment;

(b) the present in-take capacity of each college into various programmes/courses per year;

(c) the population of pondicherry alongwith the per capita men and women available to each medical college and student;

(d) whether the Medical Council has checked all colleges in the past for basic facilities and infrastructure; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) There are two medical colleges in Pondicherry. One is recognised by the Medical Council of India and other is permitted by the Central Govt. under Section 10 A of the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956 as amended. The colleges are:-

1) Jawaharlal Instt. of Post-graduate Medical Education & Research, Pondicherry (Year of Establishment - 1956)
2) Vinayaka Mission`s Medical College Karaikal, Pondicherry (Year of Establishment - 1997)

(b) The information is given in the enclosed statement.

(c) As per 1991 Census the total population of Pondicherry was 8,07,785. Out of which female population was 3,99,704. The intake capacity of two medical colleges in Pondicherry being 175, the doctor population ratio comes to 1 : 4616 approximately on the basis of 1991 Census.

(d)&(e)The Medical Council of India inspect the medical colleges periodically. Inspection of JIPMER, Pondicherry was carried out in March, 1997. A copy of inspection report was sent to the authorities concerned for attending to the observations made therein. The college authorities have submitted detailed compliance report on 30.10.2000 on the observations made in the inspection report. The report is being placed before the Executive Committee at its next meeting for consideration. The medical college at Karaikal was last inspected in August, 2000 and facilities were found satisfactory.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART(B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3472 FOR ANSWER ON
13.12.2000

     No. of Admissions

1.  Jawaharlal Instt. of     UG COURSES
 Post-graduate Medical    1. MBBS                      75
 Education & Research,    2. B.Sc.(MLT)               20
 Pondicherry 3. B.M.R.Sc. 6
     4. M.R.O.                    6
     5. M.R.T.                   15

     PG COURSES

     1. MD/MS/PG Diploma       71
     2. M.Sc. (Medical Bio-     6
        Chemistry)


     HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES

     1. M.Ch.                      4
     2. Ph.D. in pre & para      12
        Clinical subjects

2.   Vinayaka Mission         UG COURSE
 Medical College,         1. MBBS                     100
 Karaikal (Private College)
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